

NDPS Case No. 101 of 2025

Order No. 25  
dated 06.11.2025

Today is fixed for physical production, copy and hearing of the discharger prayer of the I.O.  
Accused Khairul @ Khayerul Islam, Rahinul Haque and Abu Azad are produced from J.C.  
physically and remanded to further J.C. till next date.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of above accused persons.

Ld. Advocates of the Local Bar Association are abstained from Judicial work today vide resolution dated 06.11.2025 due to the sad demise of Ld. Advocate Dipti Goswami. Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Copies are ready and supplied to the accused persons.

On perusal of the case record it appears that in compliance of earlier order dated 16.09.2025, notice has not been issued upon defacto complainant.

BC-II is directed to issue notice upon defacto complainant at once.

To 08.12.2025 for production, SR and hearing of the discharger prayer of the I.O.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.  
JO Code No. WB00654