

NDPS Case No. 101 of 2025
(Arising out of Boxirhat PS Case No. 123 of 2025 dated 23.03.2025)

Order No. 36
dated 03.06.2026

The accused persons Khairul Islam, Rahinul Hoque and Abu Azad are produced from J.C. through V.C.

The accused Amur Hossain, who was released on interim bail upto this date vide order dated 18.04.2026, did not turn up.

A petition is filed for extension of the interim bail.

No cogent ground was shown for his absence.

The said accused Amur Hossain misused the liberty granted by the Hon'ble Court as well as this court.

Under the circumstances issue WA against the accused Amur Hossain.

The Ld. CJM, Cooch Behar is directed start proceeding u/s 491 BNSS against the sureties of the said said accused Amur Hossain.

Let a copy of this order sheet along with the bail bond of the accused Amur Hossain be sent to the Ld. CJM, Cooch Behar for information and taking necessary action.

It appears that one typographical error occurred in the order dated 18.03.2026 wherein the order number was erroneously typed as 33. Accordingly all the subsequent order numbers were typed and there is a breaking of sequence.

To avoid any such confusion in future, let the order No. 33 dated 18.03.2026 be typed as order No. 33A dated 18.03.2026.

Similar typographical error occurred in order dated 18.04.2026 and to avoid any confusion in future the order No. 35 dated 18.04.2026 may be marked as order No. 35A dated 18.04.2026.

BC-I is directed to do the necessary correctional.

To 11.08.2026 for production through V.C. and ER of WA.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
(Anirban Das)
JO Code No. WB00691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.